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TARIEE SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
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AT&T SOUTH CAROLINA

SC-14-0028

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

Tenth Revised Page 7.12

EFFECTIVE: March 8, 2014

A103. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A103.6 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A103.6.1 Optional Measured Service (Cont'd)
C. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
4. (Cont'd)

Exchange
Sullivans Island
Summerville
Timmonsville
Travelers Rest
Union
Walhalla
Westminster
Whitmire
Williamston
York

5. The following monthly rates are applicable to measured rate service.

a. Individual Line Service

Group

O0O>W®>» 0000

Monthly Rate
Group

(1) Residence - Standard Measured

()
(b)
(©)

Per lind

Per line, with rotary line servide
Usage allowance (included in
monthly rate)

(2) Residence - Low Use Measured

(@)
(b)

Per liné
Usage allowance (included in
monthly rate)

(3) Business - Standard Measured

(@)
(b)
(©

Per liné
Per line, with rotary line service
Usage allowance (included in

$14.00

11.50
6.15

14.00
2.00

58.00
58.00
6.70

B

$15.00
12.35
6.45

15.00
2.00

58.00
58.00
7.40

C

$16.01
13.19
6.75

16.01
2.00

58.00
58.00
8.10

$16.49
14.04
7.05

16.49
2.00

58.00
58.00
8.80

usoC

1MS (R)
1KS
NA

LUM R)
NA

1IMG
1MH
NA

monthly rate)

Rates have been reduced by $1.00 per line beginning January 1, 2000, effective for a minimum
of 60 months based on South Carolina PSC settlement.

Note 1:

All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff are owned biesfTAIT Inte
Property or AT&T affiliated companies.



