TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: SC-14-0028

DATE:		March 8, 2014				
STATE:		SOUTH CAROLINA				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/08/2014				
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:		Approved				
PURPOSE:	Decrease residence Measured Rate Service monthly charges					

TARIFF SECTION
G103PAGE NUMBER
7.12PAGE REVISION
0010

SC-14-0028

EFFECTIVE: March 8, 2014

A103. OBSOLETE SERVICE OFFERINGS - BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE A103.6 Local Exceptions (Cont'd)

A103.6.1 Optional Measured Service (Cont'd)

- C. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
 - 4. (Cont'd)

Exchange	Group
Sullivans Island	D
Summerville	D
Timmonsville	С
Travelers Rest	D
Union	А
Walhalla	В
Westminster	В
Whitmire	А
Williamston	С
York	С

5. The following monthly rates are applicable to measured rate service.

a. Individual Line Service

		Monthly Rate Group					
		Α	В	C	D	USOC	
(1)	Residence - Standard Measured						
	(a) Per line ¹	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$16.01	\$16.49	1MS	(R)
	(b) Per line, with rotary line service ^{1}	11.50	12.35	13.19	14.04	1KS	
	(c) Usage allowance (included in	6.15	6.45	6.75	7.05	NA	
	monthly rate)						
(2)	Residence - Low Use Measured						
	(a) Per line ¹	14.00	15.00	16.01	16.49	LUM	(R)
	(b) Usage allowance (included in	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	NA	
	monthly rate)						
(3)	Business - Standard Measured						
	(a) Per line ¹	58.00	58.00	58.00	58.00	1MG	
	(b) Per line, with rotary line service ¹	58.00	58.00	58.00	58.00	1MH	
	(c) Usage allowance (included in	6.70	7.40	8.10	8.80	NA	
	monthly rate)						

Note 1: Rates have been reduced by \$1.00 per line beginning January 1, 2000, effective for a minimum of 60 months based on South Carolina PSC settlement.